

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 9/25/2014

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER Arthur J. Gallagher &	& Co. Insurance Brokers	CONTACT NAME:				
of California, Inc.		PHONE (A/C, No, Ext):	925-299-1112	FAX (A/C, No):	925-299-0328	
3697 Mt. Diablo Blvo Lafayette, CA 94549	1., Suite 300	E-MAIL ADDRESS:				
		INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE			NAIC#	
www.ajg.com	0726293	INSURER A : Am	nerican Economy Ins. Co.		19690	
INSURED The Course In Dath along Course In		INSURER B: Republic Indemnity Company of America				
The Speech Pathology Gro 2021 Ygnacio Valley Road,	INSURER C: American States Insurance Co			19704		
#C103-202		INSURER D: Underwriters at Lloyd's London				
Walnut Creek CA 94598		INSURER E:				
		INSURER F:				
001/551.050						

CO	VERAGES CER	HILI	MI	1 NOWIDER: 21/38402			REVISION NUMBER.	
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.								
INSR LTR		ADDL	SUBR		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP	LIMIT	rs
Α	✓ COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	1		02BP65788080	11/1/2014	11/1/2015	EACH OCCURRENCE	s 2,000,000
	CLAIMS-MADE / OCCUR	32					DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	s 2,000,000
							MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 10,000
							PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 2,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 4,000,000
	POLICY PRO- JECT LOC						PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG	\$ 4,000,000
	OTHER							S
Α	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY			02BP65788080	11/1/2014	11/1/2015	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$ Included
	ANY AUTO						BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$
	ALL OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS						BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$
	HIRED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$
							11/4	\$
C	✓ UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR			01CT11199180	11/1/2014	11/1/2015	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 1,000,000
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE						AGGREGATE	\$ 1,000,000
	DED RETENTION \$ 0							\$
В	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y/N			18629502	10/1/2014	10/1/2015	✓ PER OTH- STATUTE ER	
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE Y	N/A					E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$ 1,000,000
	(Mandatory in NH)						E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$ 1,000,000
	DÉSCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	
D	Sexual Misconduct and Molestation			AC1402883	7/23/2014	7/23/2015	\$1,000,000 Each Victim I \$2,000,000 Aggregate Li	
DESC	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICL	ES (A	CORD	101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may b	e attached if mor	e space is requir	ed)	
1.44	Diable Unified School District is include	4 00 .	~ dd:t	ional incured has attached DD7030	0.700			

Mt. Diablo Unified School District is included as additional insured per attached BP7032 0702.

The Excess Liability policy includes the Workers Compensation/Employers Liability policy as an underlying policy. Therefore, the total Employers Liability limits are \$2,000,000.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER		CANCELLATION
	RECEIVED	

Mt. Diablo Unified School District 1936 Carlotta Dr., Wing D Concord CA 94519

SEP 2 8 2014

THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE

FISCAL ANALYST PUPIL SERVICES/SPECIAL EDUCATION

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Jamie Yaudes

© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

tanyfules

ACORD 25 (2014/01)

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD



BUSINESSOWNERS BP 70 32 07 02

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED — OWNERS, LESSEES OR CONTRACTORS

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under Section II - Liability in

BUSINESSOWNERS COVERAGE FORM

SCHEDULE

Name of Person or Organization:

Mt. Diablo Unified School District

1936 Carlotta Dr., Wing D

(If no entry appears above, information required to complete this endorsement will be shown in the Declarations as applicable to this endorsement.)

WHO IS AN INSURED (Paragraph C) is amended to include as an insured any person or organization shown in the Schedule, subject to the following provisions:

- a. The person or organization added as an insured by this endorsement is an insured only to the extent you are held liable due to your ongoing operations for that insured, whether the work is performed by you or for you.
- b. The coverage provided by this endorsement does not apply to "bodily injury" or "property damage" included within the "products-completed operations hazard."
- c. A person's or organization's status as an insured under this endorsement ends when your operations for that insured are completed.
- d. No coverage will be provided if, in the absence of this endorsement, no liability would be imposed by law on you. Coverage shall be limited to the extent of your negligence or fault according to the applicable principles of comparative fault.

Safeco @ and the Safeco logo are trademarks of Safeco Corporation

BP 70 32 07 02

EP